Turbocharging Treewidth Heuristics∗
Serge Gaspers†1, Joachim Gudmundsson2, Mitchell Jones3,
Julián Mestre4, and Stefan Rümmele5
1 UNSW, Sydney, Australia; and
Data61, CSIRO, Sydney, Australia
2 University of Sydney, Sydney, Australia

S. Gaspers, J. Gudmundsson, M. Jones, J. Mestre, and S. Rümmele 13:11
Table 2 A subset of the experimental results on DIMACS Graph coloring networks. For instances
DSJC1000.5 and DSJC500.9 we used c = 6, and for the other instances c = 8.
min-degree min-fill-in turbo
id n m tw quality time quality time quality time
queen7_7 49 952 35 37 0.056 37 0.075 36 0.104
queen8_8 64 1456 46 50 0.081 48 0.099 47 0.543
queen9_9 81 2112 59 64 0.100 63 0.128 62 0.266
queen11_11 121 3960 89 97 0.231 95 0.283 93 12.49
queen13_13 169 6656 125 140 0.610 137 0.808 135 36.67
queen14_14 196 8372 143 164 1.060 160 1.372 159 95.08
myciel4 23 71 10 11 0.011 11 0.016 10 4.62
le450_5b 450 5734 309 316 15.12 318 19.42 311 500.3
le450_15c 450 16680 372 376 21.35 376 26.44 372 240.6
le450_25d 450 17425 349 367 20.48 363 25.18 360 584.4
DSJC1000.5 1000 499652 977 980 642 978 705 977 5429
DSJC125.1 125 1472 64 67 0.144 66 0.170 65 54.885
DSJC250.1 250 6436 176 180 1.835 177 2.300 176 264.46
DSJC500.1 500 24916 409 413 31.086 411 43.048 410 2089.77
DSJC500.5 500 125248 479 481 41.024 482 48.481 479 19467.95
DSJC500.9 500 224874 492 493 45 493 47 492 2662
Coloring
We ran our heuristics on 63 instances of the DIMACS Graph coloring networks. Some of the
results are shown in Table 2. The fourth column shows the best known treewidth for each
instance extracted from the papers by Koster et al. [8] and Gogate and Dechter [6]. Each row